

WRITE-FEDERAL No. 1

Inclination Tests

RECEIVED

OCT 21 1964

O. C. C.

Accumulative OFFICE

Depth	Angle	Displacement (Feet)	Displacement (Feet)
79 - 79	1/2	.69	.69
170 - 91	1/4	.40	1.09
531 - 361	1/2	3.14	4.23
778 - 247	0	0	4.23
1010 - 232	1/4	1.02	5.25
1210 - 200	0	0	5.25
1611 - 401	1/4	1.76	7.01
2410 - 799	3/4	10.47	17.48
2930 - 520	1	9.10	26.58
3230 - 300	1-1/4	6.54	33.12
3590 - 360	1-1/4	7.85	40.97
4227 - 637	2-1/4	25.03	66.00
4479 - 252	2-3/4	12.09	78.09
4662 - 183	3	9.57	87.66
4766 - 104	3	5.44	93.10
4855 - 89	3-3/4	5.82	98.92
4949 - 94	4	6.56	105.48
5011 - 62	4-1/4	4.59	110.07
5069 - 58	3-1/2	3.54	113.61
5161 - 92	3-1/2	5.62	119.23
5254 - 93	3-3/4	6.08	125.31
5348 - 94	3-3/4	6.15	131.46
5441 - 93	3-3/4	6.08	137.54
5531 - 90	3-1/4	5.10	142.64
5661 - 130	3	6.80	149.44
5724 - 63	3-1/2	3.85	153.29
5787 - 63	2-3/4	3.02	156.31
5849 - 62	3	3.24	159.55
5942 - 93	2-3/4	4.46	164.01
6036 - 94	2	3.28	167.29
6131 - 95	1-3/4	2.90	170.19
6225 - 94	1-3/4	2.87	173.06
6256 - 31	1	.54	173.60
6355 - 99	2	3.46	177.06
6445 - 90	1-3/4	2.75	179.81
6625 - 180	1-3/4	5.49	185.30
7003 - 378	1-1/4	8.24	193.54
7543 - 540	2	18.85	212.39
7610 - 67	1-1/4	1.46	213.85
7717 - 107	1	1.87	215.72
7803 - 86	1	1.50	217.22
7927 - 124	1-1/2	3.25	220.47
8028 - 101	1-1/2	2.65	223.12
8117 - 89	1-1/4	1.94	225.06
8221 - 104	1-1/2	2.72	227.78
8308 - 87	1-1/4	1.90	229.68
8454 - 146	1-1/4	3.18	232.86
8547 - 93	1-1/4	2.03	234.89
8686 - 139	2-3/4	6.67	241.56
8727 - 41	1-1/2	1.07	242.63
8982 - 255	1-1/4	5.56	248.19
9232 - 250	2-1/4	9.82	258.01

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by San Oil Company in the capacity of Area Engineer stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 16th DAY OF October, 1964.

T. E. Maxwell
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902

1901-1902